



Canvass of Bids - Received on December 3, 2020
 Fox Hill Drive Water & Sewer Project
 Contract No. 156

1st Low Bidder
 C Naughton Corp.
 663 Elm Street
 Bridgewater, MA

2nd Low Bidder
 Riccardi Brothers
 14 Putnam Lane
 Worcester, MA 01604

3rd Low Bidder
 D'Allessandro Corp.
 4 Ledin Drive
 Avon, MA 02342

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Test Pit Excavation	17	CY	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$0.01	\$0.17
3	Below Grade Excavation	210	CY	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$0.01	\$2.10
4	Rock Excavation W/O Explosives	125	CY	\$300.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00
5	Rock Excavation W/ Explosives	1,910	CY	\$0.01	\$19.10	\$0.01	\$19.10	\$0.01	\$19.10
6	Process Gravel	2,480	CY	\$0.01	\$24.80	\$0.01	\$24.80	\$0.01	\$24.80
7	Ordinary Borrow	4,600	CY	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$46.00
8	Select Borrow	1,500	CY	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$15.00
9	Dust Control	1,420	LBS	\$0.01	\$14.20	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$0.01	\$14.20
10	Temporary Trench Paving	950	TONS	\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$170.00	\$161,500.00	\$0.01	\$9.50
11	Permanent Trench Paving	2,230	TONS	\$0.01	\$22.30	\$98.00	\$218,540.00	\$0.01	\$22.30
12	Loam And Seed	150	SY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
13	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	New 8 and 6-inch Water Pipe	2,520	LF	\$110.00	\$277,200.00	\$95.00	\$239,400.00	\$85.00	\$214,200.00
15	Water Service Valves	32	EA	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$128,000.00
16	Water Service Tubing	760	LF	\$50.00	\$38,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.01	\$7.60
17	Fittings	1,350	LBS	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$0.01	\$13.50
18	8-inch Gate Valves	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
19	Solid Sleeves	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
20	Hydrant Assemblies	6	EA	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
21	Temporary Water	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
22	Line Painting	1,200	LF	\$0.01	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
23	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe	1,520	LF	\$300.00	\$456,000.00	\$200.00	\$304,000.00	\$180.00	\$273,600.00
24	4-inch Sewer Forcemain Pipe	750	LF	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
25	6-Inch Sewer Service Pipe	560	LF	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$110.00	\$61,600.00	\$115.00	\$64,400.00
26	6-inch Wye	23	EA	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
27	6-inch Vertical Chimney	20	VF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
28	Precast Sewer Manholes	12	EA	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$240,000.00
29	Bituminous Sidewalks	170	SY	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
30	Precast Sewer Manhole STA 0+00	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
31	Sewer Pump Station	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00
32	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total of Base Contract Amount				\$1,518,069.00		\$1,626,870.67		\$1,655,999.31
							*error item 16		

Haley Ward, Inc.

Canvass of Bids - Received on December 3, 2020
 Fox Hill Drive Water & Sewer Project
 Contract No. 156

1st Low Bidder
 C Naughton Corp.
 663 Elm Street
 Bridgewater, MA

2nd Low Bidder
 Riccardi Brothers
 14 Putnam Lane
 Worcester, MA 01604

3rd Low Bidder
 D'Allessandro Corp.
 4 Ledin Drive
 Avon, MA 02342

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
	Total of Base Contract Amount				\$1,518,069.00		\$1,626,870.67		\$1,655,999.31
	ADDITIONAL ITEMS						*error item 16		
A1	Road Pulverizing	6,900	SY	\$6.00	\$41,400.00	\$1.50	\$10,350.00	\$0.01	\$69.00
A2	Fullwith Overlay	2,050	TON	\$90.00	\$184,500.00	\$94.00	\$192,700.00	\$0.01	\$20.50
A3	Water, Drain & Sewer Structure Adjustments	50	EA	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
11	DEDUCTION Permanent Trench Paving				(\$22.30)		(\$218,540.00)		(\$22.30)
	Total Additional Items				\$240,877.70		\$3,510.00		\$67.70
	TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$1,758,946.70		\$1,630,380.67		\$1,656,067.01

Other Bids:

- 4 CN Corporation: Base Bid \$1,743,261.75, With Additonal Items \$1,807,361.75
- 5 RJV Construction: Base Bid \$1,764,643.76, With Additonal Items \$2,046,271.46
- 6 Celco Construction: Base Bid \$1,865,963.20, With Additonal Items \$1,729,963.20
- 7 Joseph Cardillo & Sons: Base Bid \$ 1,958,475.80, With Additional Items \$1,994,775.80
- 8 Revoli Construction: Base Bid \$2,125,361.00, With Additional Items \$2,439,038.81
- 9 Walsh Contracting: Base Bid \$2,141,095.00, With Additional Items \$2,134,345.00
- 10 DeFelice Corp.: Base Bid \$2,188,412.70, With Additional Items \$2,389,372.70
- 11 N. Granese & Son: Base Bid \$2,248,586.75, With Additonal Items \$2,254,756.75

- 12 Baltazar Contracting: Base Bid \$2,250,045.00, With Additonal Items \$2,338,685.00
- 13 C.C. Construction: Base Bid \$2,317,992.62, With Additional Items \$2,314,025.12
- 14 A.D. Paolini: Base Bid \$2,337,795.10, With Additional Items \$2,427,445.10
- 15 Alabanese D & S: Base Bid \$2,423,373.55, With Additional Items \$2,673,501.75
- 16 P. Gioioso & Sons: Base Bid \$2,441,722.00, With Additional Items \$2,423,522.00
- 17 Robert B. Our: Base Bid \$2,502,660.00, With Additional Items \$2,552,360.00
- 18 R.M. Pacella: Base Bid \$2,967,570.00, With Additional Items \$2,982,545.00

A True Summary of Bids Received
Haley Ward, Inc.



Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E.
Vice President, Senior Project Manager